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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND

IN THE MATTER OF MOUNTAIN EQUIPMENT CO-OPERATIVE
AND 1314625 ONTARIO LIMITED

PETITIONERS

SERVICE LIST
[Current to: October 20, 2020]

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP
1800 – 510 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC  V6B 0M3

Attention: Howard A. Gorman, Q.C.
Scott M. Boucher

Email: howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com
scott.boucher@nortonrosefulbright.com
alexander.schmitt@nortonrosefulbright.com
krystal.shayler@nortonrosefulbright.com

Tel: 604-687-6575

Counsel for the Petitioners, Mountain 
Equipment Co-operative and 1314625 
Ontario Limited

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.
1680 – 400 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3A6

Attention: Todd Martin
Vicki Chan
Marianna Lee
Nishant Virmani

Email: tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com
vchan@alvarezandmarsal.com
marianna.lee@alvarezandmarsal.com
nvirmani@alvarezandmarsal.com

Tel: 1-844-768-8244

Monitor

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP
2200 - 885 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3E8

Attention: Mary I.A. Buttery, Q.C
H. Lance Williams

Email: mbuttery@cassels.com
lwilliams@cassels.com
sdanielisz@cassels.com

Tel: 604-691-6100

Counsel for the Monitor, 
Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.

Dentons Canada LLP
2000 – 250 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 3R8

Attention: John R. Sandrelli
Valerie Cross

Email: john.sandrelli@dentons.com
valerie.cross@dentons.com
emma.newbery@dentons.com
miriam.dominguez@dentons.com

Tel: 604-687-4460

Counsel for Royal Bank of Canada as 
administrative agent and collateral agent 
under the Updated Credit Agreement
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FTI Consulting
1450 – 701 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1B6

Attention: Tom Powell
Mike Clark

Email: Tom.Powell@fticonsulting.com
Mike.Clark@fticonsulting.com

Tel: 604-484-9525

Financial Advisor to the Royal Bank of Canada 
as administrative agent and collateral agent 
under the Updated Credit Agreement

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP
2900 – 550 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 0A3

Attention: Kibben Jackson
Dylan Chochla

Email: kjackson@fasken.com
dchochla@fasken.com 

Tel: 604-631-3131

Counsel for Kingswood Capital Management 
LP and 1264686 B.C. Ltd

Camelino Galessiere LLP
6 Adelaide Street East, Suite 220
Toronto, ON  M5C 1H6

Attention: Linda Galessiere
Jessica Wuthmann

Email: lgalessiere@cglegal.ca
jwuthmann@cglegal.ca

Tel: 416-306-3827

Counsel for RioCan Reit 

Kirryn Hashmi
Legal Counsel
First Capital Realty Inc.
85 Hanna Avenue, Suite 400
Toronto, ON  M6K 3S3

Email: kirryn.hashmi@fcr.ca

Tel: 416.216.2083

Counsel for First Capital Realty Inc.

David Fenrich
Legal Counsel
The Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited
410 – 609 Granville Street
P.O. Box 10317
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1E8

Email: david.fenrich@cadillacfairview.com

Tel: 604-638-3366

Counsel for The Cadillac Fairview 
Corporation Limited

Gowling WLG (Canada) S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l.
1, Place Ville Marie, bureau 3700
Montréal QC  H3B 3P4

Attention: François Viau

Email: francois.viau@gowlingwlg.com

Tel: 514-392-9530

Counsel for Les Galeries de la Capitale 
Holdings Inc., managed by Oxford Properties 
Group
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Victory Square Law Office LLP
#710 – 777 Hornby Street
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 1S4

Attention: Colin Gusikoski

Email: cgusikoski@vslo.ca

Tel: 604-602-7984
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Nathanson Schachter & Thompson LLP
Suite 750 - 900 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2M4

Attention: Peter J. Reardon

Email: preardon@nst.bc.ca

Tel: 778.328.8940

Counsel for Kevin Harding and certain other 
co-operative members

WeirFoulds LLP
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 4100
P.O. Box 35, TD Bank Tower
Toronto, ON  M5K 1B7

Attention: Philip Cho

Email: pcho@weirfoulds.com

Tel: 416-619-6296

- and -

Clark Wilson LLP
900 – 885 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 3H1

Attention: Christopher Ramsay
Katie Mak

Email: cramsay@cwilson.com
kmak@cwilson.com
ncarlson@cwilson.com
dhamann-trou@cwilson.com

Tel: 604-687-5700

Counsel for Plateau Village Properties Inc.

McCarthy Tétrault LLP
66 Wellington Street West
Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower Box 48
Toronto, ON  M5K 1E6

Attention: Heather Meredith
James Klein
Alexander Steele

Email: hmeredith@mccarthy.ca
jklein@mccarthy.ca
asteele@mccarthy.ca

Tel: 416-362-1812

Counsel for Concert Realty

Goodmans LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7

Attention: Bradley Wiffen

Email: bwiffen@goodmans.ca

Tel: 416-979-2211

Crestpoint Real Estate Investments Ltd., 
as authorized asset manager on behalf of 
0965311 B.C. Ltd.
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Department of Justice – Nova Scotia
6th floor, 1690 Hollis Street
Halifax, NS  B3J 3J9

Attention: Pamela Branton
Senior Solicitor
Legal Services Division

Email: pamela.branton@novascotia.ca
catherine.lunn@novascotia.ca
agnes.macneil@novascotia.ca

Tel: 902-424-7244

Counsel for Department of Justice
(Nova Scotia)

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
1200 - 200 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1T2

Attention: Ian Graf

Email igraf@blg.com

Tel: 604-640-4121

Counsel for Southern Railway of British 
Columbia Limited

Lax O’Sullivan Lisus Gottlieb LLP
Suite 2750, 145 King Street West
Toronto, ON  M5H 1J8

Attention: Matthew P. Gottlieb
Andrew Winton
Ryann Atkins

Email: mgottlieb@lolg.ca
awinton@lolg.ca
ratkins@lolg.ca
csmith@lolg.ca

Tel: 416-598-1744
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McEwan Cooper Dennis LLP
900 – 980 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 0C8

Attention: J. Kenneth McEwan, Q.C.
William Stransky

Email: kmcewan@mcewanpartners.com
wstransky@mcewanpartners.com

Tel: 604-283-7740

Counsel for Midtown Plaza Inc.

The Tax and Revenue Administration 
9811 - 109 Street
Edmonton, AB  TSK 2L5

Attention: Tessi Midiburo, 
Senior Compliance Officer

Email: TBF.SCO@gov.ab.ca

Tel: 780-644-4230

Her Majesty The Queen In Right of The 
Province of Alberta as represented by The 
Minister of Finance (Income Tax)

Elliot H. Bridgewater
3232 Morley Trail NW
Calgary, AB  T2M 4H2

Email: ehb@bridgewaterlaw.ca

Tel: 403-703-9821

Counsel for BC Coop Association and 
Cooperatives and Mutuals Canada
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Environment Legal Services
Department of Justice – Government 
of Canada
1869 Upper Water St., Suite AH201
Halifax, NS B3J 1S9

Attention: J.G. (Jim) Rossiter, Q.C.

Email: jim.rossiter@canada.ca

Tel: 902-830-2927

Counsel for Parks Canada Agency

Sports Industry Credit Association
245 Victoria Avenue, Suite 800
Westmount (Quebec)  H3Z 2M6

Attention: William Anidjar
Brian Dabarno

Email: william@sica.ca
brian@sica.ca

Tel: 514-931-5561 ext: 223

Jean Cloutier
Lanctôt Ltée
5290 Boul. Thimens
Montréal, QC  H4R 2B2

Email: jcloutier@rlanctot.com

Tel: 514-815-7729

Jay Ferm
2402 Vondron Road
Madison, WI  53718

Email: bills@planetbike.com

David Harvey
Burlington, Ontario

Email: dharvey6@gmail.com

Margaret Watson
Ocean Trailer
9076 River Road
Delta, BC  V4G 1B5

Email: margaretw@oceantrailer.com

Tel: 604-952-2356


